
 

ECPGR Workshop for the establishment of 

a European Evaluation Network (EVA)  

on vegetables  

 
2-3 April 2019, Durres, Albania 

 

 

1 

 

List of participants 

 
Charlotte Allender 
University of Warwick,  
School of Life Sciences  
Wellesbourne Campus  
Warwick CV35 9EF  
United Kingdom  
Tel: (44) 24 7657 5014  
Email: charlotte.Allender@warwick.ac.uk  

 
Massimiliano Beretta 
ISI Sementi 
Fraz. Ponteghiara 8/A 
43036 Fidenza (PR) 
Italy 
Tel: (39) 340 2192062 
Email: m.beretta@isisementi.com 
 

Teodoro Cardi 
Council for Agricultural Research and 
Economics (CREA) 
Research Centre for Vegetable and 
Ornamental Crops 
Via Cavalleggeri, 25  
84098 Pontecagnano (SA)  
Italy  
Tel: (39) 338 6794753  
Email: teodoro.cardi@crea.gov.it  
 

Fetah Elezi 
Institute of Plant Genetic Resources, 
Agricultural University of Tirana  
Rruga "Siri Kodra" 132/1  
Tirana  
Albania  
Tel: (355) 4 320413  
Email: albgenebank@ubt.edu.al  
 
Emmanuel Geoffriau 
Agrocampus Ouest Angers INHP  
2 rue le Nôtre  
49045 Angers  
France  
Tel: (33) 241225431  
Email: Emmanuel.Geoffriau@agrocampus-
ouest.fr  

Tanja Gerjets 
German Federation for Plant Innovation 
(GFPi) 
Kaufmanstrasse 71-73 
53115 Bonn 
Germany 
Tel: (49) 2289858166 
Email: Tanja.gerjets@bdp-online.de 
 
Zdenka Girek 
Institute for vegetable crops 
Karadjordjeva 71 
11420 Smederevska Palanka 
Serbia 
Tel: (381) 641921644 
Email: zdnkgirek@yahoo.com 
 

Annette Hägnefelt 
Nordic Genetic Resource Center (NordGen) 
Smedjevägen 3  
230 53 Alnarp  
Sweden  
Tel: (46) 760063425  
Email: annette.hagnefelt@nordgen.org  
 
Sokrat Jani 
Institute of Plant Genetic Resources, 
Agricultural University of Tirana  
Rruga "Siri Kodra" 132/1  
Tirana 
Albania  
Tel: (355) 694053803  
Email: sokratjani@yahoo.com  
 
Ole Johansen 
DeSeed Denmark A/S 
Kirstinebjergej 10 
5792 Aarslev 
Denmark 
Tel: (45) 41183400 
Email: Ole.Johansen@DeSeed.dk 
 



 

2 

Anthony Laidet 
Gautier Semences 
Route d’Avignon 
13630 Eyragues 
France 
Tel: (33) (0) 634421514 
Email: 
Anthony.laidet@gautiersemences.com 

 
Violeta Lopes 
Banco Português de Germoplasma Vegetal 
(BPGV) 
Quinta de S. José, S. Pedro de Merelim  
4700-859 Braga  
Portugal  
Tel: (351) 253 198730  
Email: violeta.lopes@iniav.pt  
 
Lorenzo Maggioni  
(ECPGR Secretary) 
Bioversity International 
Via dei Tre Denari 472/a 
00054 Maccarese, Rome 
Italy 
Tel: (39) (06) 6118 231 
Email: l.maggioni@cgiar.org 
 
Thomas Nothnagel 
Julius Kühn-Institut (JKI) - Federal Research 
Centre for Cultivated Plants  
Erwin-Baur-Str. 27  
06484 Quedlinburg  
Germany  
Tel: (49) 394647430  
Email: thomas.nothnagel@julius-kuehn.de  
 
Imke Thormann  
Federal Office for Agriculture and Food 
(BLE)  
Deichmanns Aue 29  
53179 Bonn  
Germany  
Tel: (49) 228 68453438 
Email: imke.thormann@ble.de  
 

Eva Thörn  
(ECPGR Executive Committee Chair)  
University of Agricultural Sciences 
230 53 Alnarp  
Sweden  
Tel: (46) 40 415587 / 706775036 
Email: eva.thorn@slu.se  

 

Rob van Treuren 
Centre for Genetic Resources, the 
Netherlands (CGN)  
6700 AA Wageningen  
Netherlands  
Tel: (31) 317 480916  
Email: robbert.vanTreuren@wur.nl  
 
Ivan Tupajić  
Breeding company "Superior DOO"  
St Bulevar oslobođenja No 132  
11 320 Velika Plana 
Serbia 
Tel: (381) 63 7877318 
Email: ivan.tupajic@superior-seeds.com 
 

Larysa Ushkova 
Institute of Genetics and Cytology 
National Academy of Sciences of Belarus 
Akademicheskaya st. 27 
Minsk 220072 
Belarus 
Tel: (375) 296577359 
Email: l.ushkova@igc.by 
 

Elisaveta Vasileva 
Institute for Plant Genetic Resources 
“K. Malkov” 
2 Droujba str.  
4122 Sadovo, Plovdiv region  
Bulgaria  
Tel: (359) 876358375  
Email: esvirgr@abv.bg  
 
Stephan Weise  
(EURISCO Coordinator) 
Leibniz Institute of Plant Genetics and Crop 
Plant Research (IPK)  
Corrensstrasse 3 
06466 Stadt Seeland 
Germany 
Tel: (49) 394825744 
Email: weise@ipk-gatersleben.de 
 
 
Unable to attend 
 

Vojtech Holubec 
Gene Bank,  
Crop Research Institute (CRI)  
Drnovská 507  
16106 Praha 6 - Ruzyně  
Czech Republic  
Tel: (420) 233022497  
Email: holubec@vurv.cz  

mailto:ivan.tupajic@superior-seeds.com

